LR88

ONE HUNDRED THIRD LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 88

Introduced by Janssen, 15; Coash, 27.

WHEREAS, David Heywood was born May 21, 1944, in Sioux City, Iowa; and

WHEREAS, David Heywood graduated from Snyder High School in 1962 and attended Wayne State College; and

WHEREAS, David Heywood married Gerri Emanuel on July 15, 1967; and

WHEREAS, David Heywood worked as an accountant at Smeal Manufacturing and Danko Emergency Equipment for a combined forty-eight years; and

WHEREAS, David Heywood served on the town board and was a former mayor of Snyder, Nebraska; and

WHEREAS, David Heywood was a member of the Snyder Volunteer Fire and Rescue Department for forty-three years; and

WHEREAS, David Heywood was president of the Nebraska State
Volunteer Firefighters Association in 2012; and

WHEREAS, David Heywood was a tireless advocate for fire prevention education; and

WHEREAS, David Heywood was a devoted husband and loving father to Todd, Tim, Matt, and Jillian and their extended families; and

WHEREAS, David Heywood passed away on March 3, 2013.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED THIRD LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, FIRST SESSION:

LR88

1. That the Legislature honors David Heywood for his service to the State of Nebraska.

- 2. That the Legislature expresses its sympathy to the family of David Heywood.
- 3. That a copy of this resolution be sent to the family of David Heywood.